17 August 2022 Wednesday

88th Race Starts At:00:39

Prize 1.)94.500 $
silk No ",‘E":ee
1 TETRAGRAVIVATON
(USA) yobe
2.CAGNEY (USA) 3yobc
3.SHINSUN (USA) 3yochc
4.BORN DANCER (USA) 3yobc
5 MARINARA SAUCED
(USA) 3yobe
6.SILENT RUNNING
(USA) 3yobc
7.STOP THE SPREAD
(USA) 3yochc
8DAKOTAGOLD (USA) 3yochc
9HESGOTIT(USA)  3yobc
10.BARREL OF QUESTS
(USA) 3yobe

Age

WARDANCER - FANTASTIC

SHRL

FRALD - COLORFULL SEATTLE
A SHNFORWARD - SALONSUN

(R

WARDANCER - ARGUABLY

LAOBAN- ANNA'S ANGEL

A SHNFORWARD -
NORWEGIAN SUMVER

DAAHER - FOWMHATAN
PRNCESS

FRELD - DAKOTA KID

CENTRAL BANKER - SHEGETS

T

MSSION IMPAZIBLE - BARREL

OF JOoY

Race Program

2)30.000 $

Origin

53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
56

53,5

53,6

Weight

KENDRICK
CARMOUCHE

HECTOR RAFAEL
DIAZ, JR.

LUIS SAEZ
FLAVIEN PRAT

MANUEL FRANCO

JAVIER
CASTELLANO

TREVOR MCCARTHY
IRAD ORTIZ, JR.
JOSE LEZCANO

JOSEL. ORTIZ

8th double Starts from this race, Pick, Quinella, Exacta, Trifecta, Place, Place Quinella

Group
3)15.000%
Jockey Owner
EECRGEN STABLES, j KENT SWEEZEY
DOMENICK L.
JANDURRSCHMDT ~ QONENTCHK]
EDITION FARMAND 5 oot AvTAGG
CON
SARATOGATEN
il MCHELLE NEVIN
CROWS IRON
A CHAD C. BROWN
ASCENDANTFARMS  H. JAVES BOND
GO-TO-TOGA EDUARDO
RACING, L CARAVORI
REEVES
THOROUGHBRED ~ DANNYGARGAN
ANTHONYM PERRI  JAVES T. RYERSON
TRI COUNTY
Ay DAVID G. DONK

kgl

Trainer St RT

10

81

62

83

83

86

67

59

96

73

76

1600 Turf
4)10500

Last 6
Race

328621 18

6_

42651

13 25

5 39

135 32

5732 48

561-

¥

11512 27

684179 39

621563 32

Saratoga ABD Racecourse

LR L20

0

0

Best
Time

Win PSF Video
0(0) False
0(0) False
0(0) False
0(0) False
0(0) False
0(0) False
0(0) False
0(0) False
0(0) False

0(0) False



